Morning Sky

Count:

Choreographer
Music

32 Wall: 4 Level: High Beginner
: Marie Sgrensen (TUR) - August 2011
: Morning Sky - George Baker Selection

Intro: 40 Counts

Walk Fwd. Right, Left, Rock Fwd. Right, Recover, Walk Back Right, Left, Coaster Cross

1-2
3-4
5-6
788

Side, Behind, %
1-2
3&4
5-6
7-8

Rock, Recover,
1-2
3-4

5-6
7-8

Walk fwd. Right, Left

Rock fwd. Right, recover

Walk back Right, Left

Step back Right, step Left beside Right, cross Right in front of Left (12:00)

Turn Shuffle, Rock, Recover, % Turn Right, ¥4 Turn Left

Step Left to Left side, cross Right behind Left

Ya turn Left, step fwd, Left, step Right beside Left, step fwd. Left (09:00)

Rock fwd. Right, recover

Y turn Right, step Right to Right side & look back over your Right shoulder, recover & % turn
Left (09:00) Weight on Left foot

Y4 Turn Right, ¥4 Turn Left, Step, Point, Step, Point

Rock fwd. Right, recover

Y turn Right, step Right to Right side & look back over your Right shoulder, recover & % turn
Left (09:00) Weight on Left

Step Fwd. Right, point Left to Left side

Step Fwd. Left, point Right to Right side (09:00)

Rock Fwd. Right, Recover, %2 Turn Shuffle Right, Rock Fwd. Left, Recover, Coaster Step

1-2
3&4
5-6
7&8

Have Fun!

Rock fwd. Right, recover

¥a turn Right, step Right to Right side, step Left beside Right, % turn Right, step Right fwd.
Rock fwd. Left, recover

Step back Left, step Right beside Left, Step fwd. Left (03:00)
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